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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE*
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$71,270,790
$1,154,664
45,639,834
$25,292,479
$680,762
SO

Number
2,553
619
1,934

Certified

114

59

25

13

14

13

4

2

271

Prime

$686,877
$8,056

$8,654
$6,308

$17,578
$11,955

S0
SO

S0
$744

$703
$234

$181,350
$2,416

S0
$46,643

$4,912,532
$374,525

Percentage

1.62%
7.91%
35.49%
0.96%
0.00%

Prime
$25,292,479
$25,292,479

$0

Non-Certified

611

406

126

79

109

78

56

46

1,763

Subcontractor

$130,365
$39,438

$9,075
SO

$1,070
SO

S0
S0

S0
S0

$3,198
SO

S0
S0

S0
S0

$231,483
$121,294

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 13-14

Dollars

Subcontractor

$25,420,972
$25,420,972
S0

Total

725

465

151

92

123

91

60

48

2,034

Total
$864,736
$817,242

$47,494
$24,037
$17,729
$6,308
$30,603
$18,648
$11,955
$0

S0

S0

$744

S0

$744
$4,135
$3,901
$234
$183,766
$181,350
$2,416
$46,643
S0
$46,643
$5,639,834
$5,144,015
$495,819



