

## **Business Assistance Office**

<b>Business Assistance Office</b>			
Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage	
Total Purchases for the Period	\$71,270,790		
MBE	\$1,154,664	1.62%	
WBE	\$5,639,834	7.91%	
SBE*	\$25,292,479	35.49%	
DBE	\$680,762	0.96%	
SDV	\$0	0.00%	
			Dollars
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	2,553	\$25,292,479	\$25,420,972
Approved	619	\$25,292,479	\$25,420,972
Not-Approved	1,934	\$0	\$0
MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	114	611	725
African American Female Owned:	59	406	465
Asian American Male Owned:	25	126	151
Asian American Female Owned:	13	79	92
Hispanic American Male Owned:	14	109	123
Hispanic American Female Owned:	13	78	91
Native American Male Owned:	4	56	60
Native American Female Owned:	2	46	48
Other Female Owned:	271	1,763	2,034
MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:	¢505 077	6420.265	\$864,736
Certified	\$686,877	\$130,365	\$817,242
Non-Certified	\$8,056	\$39,438	\$47,494
African American Female Owned:	ĆO CEA	¢0.075	\$24,037
Certified	\$8,654	\$9,075	\$17,729
Non-Certified	\$6,308	\$0	\$6,308
Asian American Male Owned:	ć47 F70	¢4.070	\$30,603
Certified	\$17,578	\$1,070	\$18,648
Non-Certified  Asian American Female Owned:	\$11,955	\$0	\$11,955 <b>\$0</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0
Non-Certified	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:	ŞU	<b>Ş</b> U	\$0 \$ <b>744</b>
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$744	\$0 \$0	\$744
Hispanic American Female Owned:	7/44	٥ڔ	\$4,135
Certified	\$703	\$3,198	\$3,901
Non-Certified	\$234	\$5,138	\$234
Native American Male Owned:	7234	ÇÜ	\$183,766
Certified	\$181,350	\$0	\$181,350
Non-Certified	\$2,416	\$0	\$2,416
Native American Female Owned:	72,710	ÇÜ	\$46,643
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$10,045
Non-Certified	\$46,643	\$0	\$46,643
Other Female Owned: \$5,639,834			
Certified	\$4,912,532	\$231,483	\$5,144,015
ccrimed	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	75,144,015

\$374,525

\$121,294

\$495,819

Non-Certified